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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Vikas Kumar, Uttar Pradesh.

Query 1. | How many candidates have joined PGCIL through gate 2019 in
Schedule caste?

Reply 1. | Recruitment of ET and AET done through GATE 2019 in POWERGRID.
22 candidates (ET-05 & AET-17) belonging to Scheduled caste
category joined POWERGRID.

Query 2. | How many vacancies still not filled for SC category for the same?

Reply 2. | 02 for AET post.

Query 3. | When will you release the next waiting list?

Reply 3. | The query pertains to a future event and accordingly answer to this
query does not qualify as “information” as per clause 2(f) of the RTI Act
2005.




